eighty-eight gallons] [and this is by their own estimate] of water necessary to wash 1.5 million tons of 

sand each year, come from? That's for only the first year. The sand-mining proposal is for 15 years. 

That comes to a total use of 1,988 acre-feet of water, which converts to 645,185,825 gallons. That's 

six hundred forty-five million, one hundred eighty-five thousand eight hundred twenty-five gallons of 

water taken from the aquifer ... by their own estimate! 

The El Monte Sand Mine and Nature Preserve's own Environmental Review Update Form [dated 

August 13, 2015) says: 

Water usage depends on production volume; however, the project's estimated water usage